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PEFARTMENT OF TOXI & SURBSTANCES CONTROL

ENVIROSTOR

PG&E RODGER'S FLAT HYDRO CENTER (32490005) SIGN UP FOR EMAIL ALERTS
HIGHWAY 70, 5 MILES NORTH OF STORRIE OFFICE: CLEANUP SACRAMENTO
STORRIE, CA 95980
PLUMAS COUNTY

SITE TYPE: * HISTORICAL

Site Information

CLEANUP STATUS
REFER: OTHER AGENCY AS OF 11/16/1994

SITE TYPE: * HISTORICAL ENVIROSTOR ID: 32490005

NATIONAL PRIORITIES LIST: NO SITE CODE:

ACRES: NONE SPECIFIED SPECIAL PROGRAM: * RURAL COUNTY SURVEY PROGRAM
APN: NONE SPECIFIED EUNDING:

CLEANUP OVERSIGHT AGENCIES: ASSEMBLY DISTRICT: 03

NONE SPECIFIED SENATE DISTRICT: 01

Regulatory Profile

PAST USE(S) THAT CAUSED CONTAMINATION
NONE SPECIFIED

POTENTIAL CONTAMINANTS OF CONCERN POTENTIAL MEDIA AFFECTED
POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYLS (PCBS) NONE SPECIFIED
Site History

Completed Activities

DOCUMENT DATE
TYPE COMPLETED COMMENTS
A FACILITY IDENTIFIED REDDING DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME (DFG) INTERVIEW, OLD
Discovery 9/1/1989
FACILITY FOR DISMANTLING PG&E TRANSFORMERS.
*Site Inspection
(SI) Report 11/28/1990
REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD (RWQCB) (REDDING), NO RECORDS OF ANY
HAZARDOUS MATERIAL PROBLEM FOUND. STAMCO (REGISTERED HAZARDOUS WASTE HAULER)
Preliminary OBTAINED CONFIRMATION THEY HAUL HAZARDOUS WASTES FOR THE PG&E RODGER'S FLAT
Assessment 11/28/1990 SITE. PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT (PA) DONE. RECOMMENDED NO FURTHER ACTION (NFA)
Report BECAUSE NO EVIDENCE WAS FOUND OF A HAZARDOUS MATERALS PROBLEM OR OF
CONTAMINATION AT THIS SITE. SITE INSPECTION (SI) DONE. PA/SI SUMMARY REPORT
COMPLETED.
Site SITE SCREENING DONE. RECOMMEND HIGH PRIORITY PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT (PA) BASED
Screening 10/17/1989 ON DFG INTERVIEW AND FACILITY TYPE AND POTENTIAL FOR POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYL
(PCB) CONTAMINATION.
SITE SCREENING DONE. ACTION STATUS RATIONALE: NO FURTHER ACTION (NFA) BECAUSE NO
Site HISTORY OF DISMANTLING TRANSFORMERS, HAZARDOUS WASTES NOT STORED FOR MORE
Screening 11/15/1990 THAN 90 DAYS, HAZARDOUS WASTES STORED IN 55-GALLON DRUMS ON CONCRETE FLOOR

WITH CONCRETE SECONDARY CONTAINMENT, NO RECORD OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS OR
HAZARDOUS WASTE PROBLEM AT THIS SITE.
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